
PC016/24e) 

It is to be noted that, even after confirming the award amount of £74,363.37 with Quintas Energy there was an error in their calculations (they had included 
the funds to be awarded to Meldreth Parish Council) and the actual amount awarded for Community Benefit Grants 2024 is £55,772.53.  
 
There are ample funds to support the grants already awarded with £24,667.83 remaining for awards scheduled for December.  
 
Please see new calcula�ons below:  

 Melbourn Parish Council Community Grant Funding Reserve 2024/25         
01/04/2024 Balance brought forward  £2,803.75   £   2,803.75  

     

 Available for distribution 2024/25  £74,363.37   £ 55,772.53       

 Available for distribution 2024/25  £77,167.12   £ 58,576.28       
May Community Benefit Grants applications for awarded on 8 May 2024         

 Melbourn United Reform Church £2,597.20  £2,597.20 

 Melbourn County Primary School PTFA  £3,780.00  £3,780.00 

 Melbourn Bowls Club  £1,600.00  £1,600.00 

 Melbourn Dynamos FC  £8,909.25  £8,909.25 

 MAYD £6,500.00  £6,500.00 

 St George’s Allotment Association, Melbourn £1,022.00  £1,022.00 

 Melbourn & District Warden Scheme  £3,000.00  £3,000.00 

 Melbourn Lunch Club  £3,000.00  £3,000.00 

 Melbourn Bell Repair Appeal  £1,000.00  £1,000.00 

 Melbourn Fete £2,500.00  £2,500.00 

     

 Total awarded May 2024: £33,908.45  £33,908.45 

     
         
 Available for distribution December 2024: £43,258.67  £24,667.83 

 


